

CWT Limited Corporate HQ 38 Tanjong Penjuru CWT Logistics Hub 1 Singapore 609039 Tel: (65) 62626888 Fax: (65) 62612373 Email: e-mail@cwtlimited.com Website: www.cwtlimited.com RCB Reg. No.: 197000498M

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

## **INCREASE IN SHAREHOLDING INTEREST IN A SUBSIDIARY**

Pursuant to Rule 704(17)(d) of the SGX-ST Listing Manual, CWT Limited wishes to announce that its direct interest in its subsidiary Caddee Pte Ltd has increased from 85.00% to 99.06% at a nominal amount arising from an internal updating of structure.

By Order of the Board

Lye Siew Hong – Lynda Goh Company Secretary **CWT Limited** 29 April 2014

## **About CWT Group**

CWT is a leading provider of integrated logistics and supply chain solutions. We serve the spectrum from small establishments to multinational corporations across multiple markets and geographies. Leveraging our strength and scale in logistics competencies, infrastructure and global network, we deliver business solutions that help customers succeed and communities thrive. CWT has built a diversified portfolio around its core logistics capabilities. We also provide commodity marketing for base metals and energy products. In addition, we are engaged in engineering services for buildings, facilities and equipment fleet; property management; brokering services for exchange listed products; and asset and trust management for Cache Logistics Trust, a logistics property REIT. CWT is committed to sustainable development and acts as a socially and ethically responsible corporate citizen. CWT is traded on the Singapore Exchange since 1993. CWT employs around 6,000 people and reported revenue of S\$9.1 billion in 2013. CWT is a Singapore corporation established in 1970. For more information, visit www.cwtlimited.com.

For more information, contact:

## **CWT Limited**

Lynda GOH Deputy Group CEO & Group CFO

Tel: (65) 6307 8338 Fax: (65) 6261 2373

Email: shlynda@cwtlimited.com

Johan LIM
Senior Manager, Corporate Communications

Tel: (65) 6307 8018 Fax: (65) 6261 2373

Email: <a href="mailto:cbjohan@cwtlimited.com">cbjohan@cwtlimited.com</a>